
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA 

 
STANDING COMMITTEE ON LOCAL BANKRUPTCY RULES 

 
January 2008 

 
 
 
Alexandria 
 

1. Robert M. Marino; term expires  12/31/09; rmmarino@rpb-law.com 
2. Richard Stahl; term expires 12/31/08; r.stahl@stahlZelloe.com 

 
 
Norfolk-Newport News 
 

1. Pete Zemanian; term expires 12/31/09; pete@zemanianlaw.com 
2. Daniel Blanks; term expires 12/31/08; dblanks@mcguirewoods.com 
 

 
Richmond 
 

1. Michael D. Mueller; term expires 12/31/09; mmueller@cblaw.com 
2. Carl M. Bates, term expires 12/31/09 (Standing Trustee Representative); cmbates@richchap13.com 
3. Pia North; term expires 12/31/08 
4.   Robert Van Arsdale; term expires 12/31/08 (US Trustee Representative);    
        Robert.B.Van.Arsdale@usdoj.gov 
 
 

Court Staff to the LBR Standing Committee 
 

1. Chuck Miller, Division Manager – Alexandria; chuck_miller@vaeb.uscourts.gov 
2. Steve Kopacki, Division Manager – Norfolk-Newport News; stephan_kopacki@vaeb.uscourts.gov 
3. Drew Heathcoat, Division Manager – Richmond; drew_heathcoat@vaeb.uscourts.gov 
4. Dick Napoli, Chief Deputy Clerk – Richmond; richard_napoli@vaeb.uscourts.gov 
5. Bill Redden, Clerk – Richmond; william_redden@vaeb.uscourts.gov 

 
 
 

 
Ver. 09/29/08 

 
 


